
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 
®

Race  4	 8:55PM	 ($46,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 503558	 Themadirishsheriff	 60	 [3]	 R Khathi	 6.5%	 S J Snaith	 12.6%
2	 8	 A Good Year	 60	 [5]	 S Veale	 8.2%	 B Crawford	 14.0%
3	 7742	 Heartbreak Hotel	 58	 [16]	 G Cheyne	 20.4%	 S J Snaith	 12.6%
4	 7023	 Dirty Martini	 58	 [7]	 M Winnaar	 11.6%	 G S Kotzen	 10.6%
5	 4243	 Legitimate	 58	 [9]	 K De Melo	 14.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.8%
6	 08652	 Crack It Open	 58	 [6]	 S Mbhele	 9.4%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
7	 754	 Superior Leader	 58	 [4]	 G Van Niekerk	 19.8%	 W A Nel	 9.7%
8	 596	 Bel Punto	 58	 [14]	 A Domeyer	 17.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 10.4%
9	 636568	 Legitimise	 58	 [10]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 5.2%	 G R Puller	 8.8%
10	 07840	 Highway Star	 58	 [13]	 K Sakayi	 3.9%	 G S Kotzen	 10.6%
11	 067	 Citadel	 58	 [1]	 O Noach	 4.2%	 P Steyn	 8.2%
12	 9007	 Rostropovich	 58	 [8]	 L Mxothwa	 13.0%	 P Botha	 9.6%
13	 0	 Champagnesocialist	 58	 [15]	 D Dillon	 8.0%	 G S Kotzen	 10.6%
14	 55	 Divergent	 58	 [2]	 R Fourie	 14.2%	 S J Snaith	 12.6%
15	 8	 Juan Carlos	 58	 [17]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 A N Marcus	 13.4%
16	 0	 Royal Newz	 58	 [11]	 A Marcus	 22.9%	 B Crawford	 14.0%
17	007070	 Hamlet	 58	 [12]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 G W Ennion	 4.7%

Race  5	 9:25PM	 ($46,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 6442	 Do Angels Cry	 60	 [9]	 A Domeyer	 17.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 10.4%
2	 46272	 Perfect Princess	 60	 [10]	 A Marcus	 22.9%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
3	 9683	 Everglow	 60	 [2]	 R Fourie	 14.2%	 S J Snaith	 12.6%
4	 706	 Shades Of Red	 60	 [8]	 O Noach	 4.2%	 G V Woodruff	 8.9%
5	 066	 Inbetween Dreams	 60	 [5]	 J Solomons (2.5)	 10.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	 10.4%
6	 80657	 Princess Of Winter	 60	 [6]	 L Mxothwa	 13.0%	 G W Ennion	 4.7%
7	 9996	 Cape Batis	 60	 [1]	 A Andrews	 6.1%	 G S Kotzen	 10.6%
8	 0	 Gemini Girl	 60	 [3]	 R Khathi	 6.5%	 S J Snaith	 12.6%
9	 43	 Glitter In The Air	 60	 [4]	 K De Melo	 14.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.8%
10	 94	 Zeta Jones	 60	 [7]	 M Winnaar	 11.6%	 G S Kotzen	 10.6%

Race  6	 10:05PM	 ($46,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 332162	 Rainbow Bridge	 61	 [3]	 L J Ferraris	 13.0%	 A E Sands	 9.4%
2	 576215	 African Night Sky	 61	 [1]	 G Van Niekerk	 19.8%	 S J Snaith	 12.6%
3	 134715	 Wild Coast	 58	 [6]	 R Fourie	 14.2%	 S J Snaith	 12.6%
4	 122173	 Silver Operator	 58	 [4]	 A Marcus	 22.9%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
5	 1195	 Captain Of Stealth	 55	 [2]	 S Veale	 8.2%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
6	 905492	 Photocopy	 53.5	 [5]	 J Solomons (2.5)	 10.9%	 P D Reeves	 10.7%

Race  7	 10:40PM	 ($46,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 161007	 Water Spirit	 61.5	 [7]	 A Marcus	 22.9%	 B Crawford	 14.0%
2	 638067	 Sovereign Secret	 61	 [4]	 R Fourie	 14.2%	 S J Snaith	 12.6%
3	 1413	 Zarina	 59	 [6]	 J Solomons (2.5)	 10.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	 10.4%
4	 436313	 Secret Depths	 59	 [2]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 5.2%	 M J Robinson	 6.0%
5	 283213	 Gimme Gimme Gimme	 57.5	 [8]	 A Domeyer	 17.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 10.4%
6	 231357	 Fiftyshadesdarker	 55.5	 [1]	 K De Melo	 14.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 10.4%
7	 591372	 Rocket Girl	 55	 [3]	 S Mbhele	 9.4%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
8	 237465	 Vomandla	 55	 [5]	 G Van Niekerk	 19.8%	 W A Nel	 9.7%

Race  1	 7:05PM	 ($46,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 	 Jem Rock	 60	 [7]	 D Dillon	 8.0%	 A E Sands	 9.4%
2	 963	 Maison Merci	 59	 [2]	 A Marcus	 22.9%	 B Crawford	 14.0%
3	 370090	 Wordsworth	 59	 [5]	 J Solomons (2.5)	 10.9%	 G W Ennion	 4.7%
4	 	 Found The Dream	 59	 [4]	 O Noach	 4.2%	 A N Marcus	 13.4%
5	 77	 Izapha	 59	 [3]	 G Van Niekerk	 19.8%	 W A Nel	 9.7%
6	 	 Jackbequick	 59	 [6]	 M Winnaar	 11.6%	 G S Kotzen	 10.6%
7	 0	 Mhlabeni	 59	 [10]	 L J Ferraris	 13.0%	 A E Sands	 9.4%
8	 	 Orlov	 59	 [1]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 A N Marcus	 13.4%
9	 26	 T’challa	 59	 [8]	 R Fourie	 14.2%	 S J Snaith	 12.6%
10	 6	 West Coast Wonder	59	 [9]	 G Behr	 2.8%	 P Steyn	 8.2%

Race  2	 7:40PM	 ($46,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 0999	 Bromance	 60	 [11]	 L Mxothwa	 13.0%	 P Botha	 9.6%
2	 65854	 Happy Chappy	 60	 [1]	 R Fourie	 14.2%	 S J Snaith	 12.6%
3	 980	 Better Days	 60	 [2]	 J Solomons (2.5)	 10.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	 10.4%
4	 89	 Big In Texas	 60	 [10]	 K Sakayi	 3.9%	 G S Kotzen	 10.6%
5	 	 Billy Kimber	 60	 [3]	 S Veale	 8.2%	 A E Sands	 9.4%
6	 5	 Coolusive	 60	 [7]	 D Dillon	 8.0%	 A E Sands	 9.4%
7	 4	 De Bull	 60	 [8]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 A N Marcus	 13.4%
8	 	 Happy Aristocrat	 60	 [4]	 G Van Niekerk	 19.8%	 W A Nel	 9.7%
9	 07	 Khal Drogo	 60	 [5]	 J Smitsdorff	 0.0%	 W G Prestage	 7.7%
10	 	 Old Tawny	 60	 [9]	 K De Melo	 14.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.8%
11	 	 Piketberg Alley	 60	 [6]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 5.2%	 G R Puller	 8.8%

Race  3	 8:20PM	 ($46,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 448	 Born To Be Queen	 60	 [4]	 K De Melo	 14.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.8%
2	 227	 Queen Niyabah	 59	 [2]	 A Domeyer	 17.1%	 G S Kotzen	 10.6%
3	 9005	 Forbidden Kiss	 59	 [6]	 R Khathi	 6.5%	 S J Snaith	 12.6%
4	 0800	 Alloway Grove	 59	 [10]	 O Noach	 4.2%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
5	 7	 Arendelle	 59	 [15]	 L J Ferraris	 13.0%	 A E Sands	 9.4%
6	 	 Brave New World	 59	 [3]	 S Veale	 8.2%	 B Crawford	 14.0%
7	 04	 Crown Diamond	 59	 [14]	 R Fourie	 14.2%	 S J Snaith	 12.6%
8	 	 Dance Some More	 59	 [7]	 G Behr	 2.8%	 A D Steyn	 5.1%
9	 3	 Galiek Yo Baby	 59	 [9]	 D Ashby	 4.6%	 P D Reeves	 10.7%
10	 9	 Merci Beaucoup	 59	 [8]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 5.2%	 A D Steyn	 5.1%
11	 	 Romy Lee	 59	 [11]	 A Andrews	 6.1%	 G V Woodruff	 8.9%
12	 	 Silver Steps	 59	 [5]	 J Smitsdorff	 0.0%	 W A Nel	 9.7%
13	 	 Spring Festival	 59	 [13]	 D Dillon	 8.0%	 A E Sands	 9.4%
14	 	 Starboard	 59	 [16]	 G Van Niekerk	 19.8%	 W A Nel	 9.7%
15	 77	 Subterfuge	 59	 [12]	 M Winnaar	 11.6%	 G S Kotzen	 10.6%
16	 0	 Walk Of Fame	 59	 [1]	 A Marcus	 22.9%	 B Crawford	 14.0%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 5.Izapha    9.T’challa    6.Jackbequick    8.Orlov

RACE 2 - 7.De Bull    8.Happy Aristocrat    6.Coolusive    2.Happy Chappy

RACE 3 - 2.Queen Niyabah    9.Galiek Yo Baby    7.Crown Diamond    6.Brave New World

RACE 4 - 5.Legitimate    7.Superior Leader    4.Dirty Martini    14.Divergent

RACE 5 - 9.Glitter In The Air    1.Do Angels Cry    2.Perfect Princess    10.Zeta Jones

RACE 6 - 1.Rainbow Bridge    3.Wild Coast    4.Silver Operator    5.Captain Of Stealth

RACE 7 - 3.Zarina    5.Gimme Gimme Gimme    6.Fiftyshadesdarker    4.Secret Depths

25-11-2020 (Wed)

SOUTH AFRICA
KENILWORTH (TURF TRACK)
New course 2800m in circumference with 600m 
run-in. Old course 2700m with 450m run-in. 
Races up to 1200m testing straight course; 
beyond 1200m anti-clockwise round turn. Draw 
generally of little signifi cance, but wet going can 
impact on draw in races down the straight.
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顶级南非赛事

®

第 1场	 7:05PM	 ($46,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1200公尺

1	 	 珠宝石山	Jem Rock	 60	 [7]	 迪伦	 8.0%	桑德斯	 9.4%
2	 963	 麦森梅西	Maison Merci	 59	 [2]	 马安东	 22.9%	克福特	14.0%
3	 370090	 文字游戏	Wordsworth	 59	 [5]	 索罗蒙-2.5	 10.9%	安尼恩	 4.7%
4	 	 寻梦	 Found The Dream	 59	 [4]	 诺奇	 4.2%	马克斯	13.4%
5	 77	 伊佳帕	 Izapha	 59	 [3]	 利敬国	 19.8%	奈尔	 9.7%
6	 	 快速杰克	Jackbequick	 59	 [6]	 韦利拿	 11.6%	科森	 10.6%
7	 0	 拉本尼	 Mhlabeni	 59	 [10]	费拉利	 13.0%	桑德斯	 9.4%
8	 	 欧罗夫	 Orlov	 59	 [1]	 杰奇	 10.7%	马克斯	13.4%
9	 26	 帝恰拉	 T’challa	 59	 [8]	 霍励贤	 14.2%	史奈斯	12.6%
10	 6	 西岸英雄	West Coast Wonder	 59	 [9]	 贝希	 2.8%	P史蒂	 8.2%

第 2场	 7:40PM	 ($46,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1200公尺

1	 0999	 兄弟情	 Bromance	 60	 [11]	麦都华	 13.0%	博塔	 9.6%
2	 65854	 快乐恰比	Happy Chappy	 60	 [1]	 霍励贤	 14.2%	史奈斯	12.6%
3	 980	 好日子	 Better Days	 60	 [2]	 索罗蒙-2.5	 10.9%	贝文森	10.4%
4	 89	 德州名人	Big In Texas	 60	 [10]	沙凯伊	 3.9%	科森	 10.6%
5	 	 比利金贝	Billy Kimber	 60	 [3]	 韦奕尧	 8.2%	桑德斯	 9.4%
6	 5	 最酷炫	 Coolusive	 60	 [7]	 迪伦	 8.0%	桑德斯	 9.4%
7	 4	 大牛	 De Bull	 60	 [8]	 杰奇	 10.7%	马克斯	13.4%
8	 	 快乐将军	Happy Aristocrat	 60	 [4]	 利敬国	 19.8%	奈尔	 9.7%
9	 07	 卡尔恐龙	Khal Drogo	 60	 [5]	 史密多	 0.0%	普雷奇	 7.7%
10	 	 道尼长辈	Old Tawny	 60	 [9]	 基根	 14.8%	金米亚	13.8%
11	 	 皮克宝	 Piketberg Alley	 60	 [6]	 杰克布-4.0	 5.2%	潘拿	 8.8%

第 3场	 8:20PM	 ($46,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1200公尺

1	 448	 天生女王	Born To Be Queen	 60	 [4]	 基根	 14.8%	金米亚	13.8%
2	 227	 尼娅巴	 Queen Niyabah	 59	 [2]	 杜美尔	 17.1%	科森	 10.6%
3	 9005	 禁忌之吻	Forbidden Kiss	 59	 [6]	 柯昔	 6.5%	史奈斯	12.6%
4	 0800	 阿罗为	 Alloway Grove	 59	 [10]	诺奇	 4.2%	马绍尔	 8.7%
5	 7	 阿伦戴尔	Arendelle	 59	 [15]	费拉利	 13.0%	桑德斯	 9.4%
6	 	 勇者世界	Brave New World	 59	 [3]	 韦奕尧	 8.2%	克福特	14.0%
7	 04	 钻石皇冠	Crown Diamond	 59	 [14]	霍励贤	 14.2%	史奈斯	12.6%
8	 	 跳起舞	 Dance Some More	 59	 [7]	 贝希	 2.8%	AD史蒂	 5.1%
9	 3	 加利叶克	Galiek Yo Baby	 59	 [9]	 阿士派	 4.6%	利维斯	10.7%
10	 9	 感恩之心	Merci Beaucoup	 59	 [8]	 杰克布-4.0	 5.2%	AD史蒂	 5.1%
11	 	 李罗密	 Romy Lee	 59	 [11]	安特鲁	 6.1%	伍鲁德	 8.9%
12	 	 银色脚步	Silver Steps	 59	 [5]	 史密多	 0.0%	奈尔	 9.7%
13	 	 春天庆典	Spring Festival	 59	 [13]	迪伦	 8.0%	桑德斯	 9.4%
14	 	 星航	 Starboard	 59	 [16]	利敬国	 19.8%	奈尔	 9.7%
15	 77	 诡计王	 Subterfuge	 59	 [12]	韦利拿	 11.6%	科森	 10.6%
16	 0	 火焰路	 Walk Of Fame	 59	 [1]	 马安东	 22.9%	克福特	14.0%

第 7场	 10:40PM	 ($46,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1400公尺

1	 161007	 水灵	 Water Spirit	 61.5	 [7]	 马安东	 22.9%	克福特	14.0%
2	 638067	 高手秘密	Sovereign Secret	 61	 [4]	 霍励贤	 14.2%	史奈斯	12.6%
3	 1413	 加里纳	 Zarina	 59	 [6]	 索罗蒙-2.5	 10.9%	贝文森	10.4%
4	 436313	 深渊	 Secret Depths	 59	 [2]	 杰克布-4.0	 5.2%	罗秉珅	 6.0%
5	 283213	 奉献	 Gimme Gimme Gimme	 57.5	 [8]	 杜美尔	 17.1%	贝文森	10.4%
6	 231357	 深黑	 Fiftyshadesdarker	 55.5	 [1]	 基根	 14.8%	贝文森	10.4%
7	 591372	 火箭女孩	Rocket Girl	 55	 [3]	 S斐乐	 9.4%	马绍尔	 8.7%
8	 237465	 沃曼德拉	Vomandla	 55	 [5]	 利敬国	 19.8%	奈尔	 9.7%

第 4场	 8:55PM	 ($46,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1600公尺

1	 503558	 马蒂里斯	Themadirishsheriff	 60	 [3]	 柯昔	 6.5%	史奈斯	12.6%
2	 8	 美好一年	A Good Year	 60	 [5]	 韦奕尧	 8.2%	克福特	14.0%
3	 7742	 疗愈酒店	Heartbreak Hotel	 58	 [16]	卓利	 20.4%	史奈斯	12.6%
4	 7023	 辣马丁尼	Dirty Martini	 58	 [7]	 韦利拿	 11.6%	科森	 10.6%
5	 4243	 合乎情理	Legitimate	 58	 [9]	 基根	 14.8%	金米亚	13.8%
6	 08652	 旗开得胜	Crack It Open	 58	 [6]	 S斐乐	 9.4%	马绍尔	 8.7%
7	 754	 超能队长	Superior Leader	 58	 [4]	 利敬国	 19.8%	奈尔	 9.7%
8	 596	 贝尔潘托	Bel Punto	 58	 [14]	杜美尔	 17.1%	贝文森	10.4%
9	 636568	 合情合理	Legitimise	 58	 [10]	杰克布-4.0	 5.2%	潘拿	 8.8%
10	 07840	 大道之星	Highway Star	 58	 [13]	沙凯伊	 3.9%	科森	 10.6%
11	 067	 希达戴尔	Citadel	 58	 [1]	 诺奇	 4.2%	P史蒂	 8.2%
12	 9007	 罗斯托威	Rostropovich	 58	 [8]	 麦都华	 13.0%	博塔	 9.6%
13	 0	 香槟晚宴	Champagnesocialist	 58	 [15]	迪伦	 8.0%	科森	 10.6%
14	 55	 高手	 Divergent	 58	 [2]	 霍励贤	 14.2%	史奈斯	12.6%
15	 8	 卡洛斯	 Juan Carlos	 58	 [17]	杰奇	 10.7%	马克斯	13.4%
16	 0	 皇家新闻	Royal Newz	 58	 [11]	马安东	 22.9%	克福特	14.0%
17	 007070	 哈姆雷特	Hamlet	 58	 [12]	候补1	 0.0%	安尼恩	 4.7%

第 5场	 9:25PM	 ($46,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1600公尺

1	 6442	 天使之泪	Do Angels Cry	 60	 [9]	 杜美尔	 17.1%	贝文森	10.4%
2	 46272	 完美公主	Perfect Princess	 60	 [10]	马安东	 22.9%	马绍尔	 8.7%
3	 9683	 常发光	 Everglow	 60	 [2]	 霍励贤	 14.2%	史奈斯	12.6%
4	 706	 红影	 Shades Of Red	 60	 [8]	 诺奇	 4.2%	伍鲁德	 8.9%
5	 066	 梦与梦	 Inbetween Dreams	 60	 [5]	 索罗蒙-2.5	 10.9%	贝文森	10.4%
6	 80657	 冬季公主	Princess Of Winter	 60	 [6]	 麦都华	 13.0%	安尼恩	 4.7%
7	 9996	 巴迪斯	 Cape Batis	 60	 [1]	 安特鲁	 6.1%	科森	 10.6%
8	 0	 双子女	 Gemini Girl	 60	 [3]	 柯昔	 6.5%	史奈斯	12.6%
9	 43	 闪亮之空	Glitter In The Air	 60	 [4]	 基根	 14.8%	金米亚	13.8%
10	 94	 杰塔琼斯	Zeta Jones	 60	 [7]	 韦利拿	 11.6%	科森	 10.6%

第 6场	 10:05PM	 ($46,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1400公尺

1	 332162	 彩虹桥	 Rainbow Bridge	 61	 [3]	 费拉利	 13.0%	桑德斯	 9.4%
2	 576215	 非洲夜空	African Night Sky	 61	 [1]	 利敬国	 19.8%	史奈斯	12.6%
3	 134715	 野人海岸	Wild Coast	 58	 [6]	 霍励贤	 14.2%	史奈斯	12.6%
4	 122173	 银色会员	Silver Operator	 58	 [4]	 马安东	 22.9%	马绍尔	 8.7%
5	 1195	 神隐队长	Captain Of Stealth	 55	 [2]	 韦奕尧	 8.2%	马绍尔	 8.7%
6	 905492	 复刻版	 Photocopy	 53.5	 [5]	 索罗蒙-2.5	 10.9%	利维斯	10.7%
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南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 5.伊佳帕      9.帝恰拉      6.快速杰克    8.欧罗夫

第 2场 - 7.大牛        8.快乐将军    6.最酷炫      2.快乐恰比

第 3场 - 2.尼娅巴      9.加利叶克    7.钻石皇冠    6.勇者世界

第 4场 - 5.合乎情理    7.超能队长    4.辣马丁尼    14.高手

第 5场 - 9.闪亮之空    1.天使之泪    2.完美公主    10.杰塔琼斯

第 6场 - 1.彩虹桥      3.野人海岸    4.银色会员    5.神隐队长

第 7场 - 3.加里纳      5.奉献        6.深黑        4.深渊

25-11-2020 (星期三)

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。


